Current Rating: Over 81Apk
Inductance Range: 100nH to 220nH
Height: 5.0 and 5.1 mm Max
Footprint: 11.0mm x 8.0mm Max
Electrical Specifications @ 25°C — Operating Temperature - 40°C to +130°C 7
NOTES:
1. Inductance measured at 100kHz, 100mVrms.
2.  Inductance at Irated is the value of the inductance at 25°C at the listed rated current.

@ 0ADC
(nH +/- 10%)
Inductance2
@Irated
(nH TYP)
Irated
3
(ADC)
DCR
4
(mW nominal)
Saturation Current 5
(A TYP) Heating Current6
(A TYP)
25°C 100°C
PA2982.101HL 100 95 62
0.35 +/- 8.6%
81 67
62
PA2982.121HL 120 120 59 66 52
PA2982.151HL 150 140 50 54 42
PA2982.191HL 190 180 38 45 35
PA2982.221HL 220 210 33 40 31
P712.B (05/20)1
SMT Power Inductors
Power Beads - PA2982.XXXHL Series
POWER PRODUCTS